



S. No. 122 2026: KLHC-SGR:104
Suppl Cause List-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 3399/2023
CM. no. 8194/2023

Aultaf Ahmad Shah

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Kamil Nazir, Advocate (through virtual mode)

Vs.

J&K Bank Ltd. and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Younis Hamid, Adv. vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2023

Notice in the main as well as in CM returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within a period of one week.

Put up on 28.02.2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents are going to hold the interview for selection by promotion from the post of Banking Associates to Assistant Manger Cadre notified vide Circular id No. 1587 dated 21.09.2023.

In the event, the interview is held, respondents shall allow the petitioner to participate in the selection process and appear in the interview to be conducted by them. Result of the petitioner shall be kept in a sealed cover and shall await the direction from this Court.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.12.2023
"Imtiyaz"