

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3399/2023

AULTAF AHMAD SHAH

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kamil Nazir Mir Advocate vice
Mr. Jehangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate

Vs

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

28.02.2024

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 29.12.2023, has been issued to the respondents. Reportedly, delivery of the notices stands confirmed.

Service, as such, stands complete.

Further, Mr. Shafqat Nazir, learned counsel has filed reply on behalf of the respondents.

Be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.04.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

28.02.2024

"Mir Arif"