

61
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3399/2023

Aultaf Ahmad Shah

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Adv.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

19.07.2024

Pleadings in this case are complete.

List for consideration on 09.09.2024.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that the interview has been conducted. Learned counsel for the respondents shall take instructions in the matter and in case the interview has been conducted, he shall produce before the Court the result of the petitioner in a sealed cover.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

19.07.2024

Aasif