

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.3399/2023

Aultaf Ahmad Shah

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr.Advocate with
Mr. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate.

Vs.

**Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. and
Others.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.12.2024

On 19.07.2024, learned counsel for the respondents was directed to produce the interview result of the petitioner which was being conducted by the respondent. The result has been produced by Mr. Mir Shafaqat learned counsel appearing for the respondents in a sealed cover. Same is taken on record.

Reply stands filed by the respondents.

On the request of Mr. Jehangir Iqbal Ganai, learned Sr. Advocate appearing for the petitioner, list the instant petition along with WP(C) No. 2051/2024 on 13.03.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.12.2024

"Shaista-PS"