

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3399/2023  
c/w WP(C) No. 2051/2024

Aultaf Ahmad Shah ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate

**Vs.**

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
02.06.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents is not feeling well today therefore, consideration of matter is requested to be deferred.

However, concern of Mr. Jahangir Ganai, Sr. Advocate, is that during the course of deferment of the consideration of this petition, respondents may proceed ahead with promotions which is in process of notification.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that in case the process is initiated and notified that will adversely affect petitioners' rights therefore, he submits that in case they participate, their participation would not affect their proceedings as far as this petition is concerned or the relief claimed by them and also that any process initiated or orders passed on the basis of such process should be subject to further orders of this Court.

In view of the submissions so made, matter could not be considered. Meanwhile, petitioners may participate and their participation would not affect their rights so far as this petition is concerned and orders if any passed shall also be subject to outcome of this petition.

List on 01.07.2025, higher up in the Cause List.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

02.06.2025

Shabroz