



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 3399/2023 c/w
WP(C) 2051/2024**

AULTAF AHMAD SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED
AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

WP(C) 2051/2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit.

Parties do not want to file further pleadings.

Mr. Shafqat Nazir, appearing for the respondents submits that reply already filed by him at pre-admission stage may be treated as counter. His statement is taken on record.

Matter has been heard in part today after having been admitted.

In view of the urgency expressed, list this matter for further hearing on 03.07.2025.

Any officer, to be authorized by Manager HR, shall remain present in the Court along with the record to assist this Court.

WP(C) 3399/2023

This petition is segregated and be listed separately on 22.07.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**