

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3399/2023 CM(8194/2023)

**AULTAF AHMAD SHAH**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv with  
Ms. Gousia Tabasum, Adv.

**VERSUS**

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED AND ORS.**

Through: Mr. Shafkat Nazir, Adv.

**...Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2026**

I have heard learned counsel for the parties. Learned counsel for the respondents shall inform this Court as to whether any post of Assistant Manager Cadre under Seniority cum Normal/Screening Channel is lying vacant at present.

List on 28-04-2026, higher up.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**23.04.2026**

*Sarvar*